
Tramways and Middlewood Medical Centres 
Dr Hakes and Partners 

 

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR  
OPENING 2023/24 

DATE TRAMWAYS MIDDLEWOOD 

Friday 22nd December Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Saturday 23rd December Closed Closed 

Sunday 24th December 
(Christmas Eve) Closed Closed 

Monday 25th December 
(Christmas Day) 

Closed Closed 

Tuesday 26th December 
(Bank Holiday) Closed Closed 

Wednesday 27th 
December 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Thursday 28th December Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Friday 29th December Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Saturday 30th December Closed Closed 

Sunday  31st December 
(New Year’s Eve) Closed Closed 

Monday 1st January 
(New Year’s Day) 

Closed Closed 

Tuesday 2nd January Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Wednesday 3rd January Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Open as normal 
(8am until 6pm) 

Please find below a summary of our opening times for the upcoming 
Christmas and New Year period.  For details on services available please see 
the table provided below: 

 

If you wish to speak to a GP and the surgery is closed, please ring  

0114 234 5338 and you will be automatically diverted to an appropriate  

out-of-hours service. Alternatively you can: 
 

• Ring NHS 111 if you require medical advice. 

• Go to the NHS Walk-in Centre at 75 Broad Lane, S1 3PM between 8am and 
10pm. You do not need an appointment. 

• In the case of a medical emergency only ring 999 or visit A&E. 


